

No. 18-443

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BOBBY JAMES MOORE,
Petitioner,

v.

TEXAS,
Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Court Of Criminal Appeals Of Texas**

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Patrick F. McCann
THE LAW OFFICES OF
PATRICK F. MCCANN
700 Louisiana Street
Suite 3950
Houston, TX 77002

Anne M. Rodgers
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT
US LLP
1301 McKinney Street
Suite 5100
Houston, TX 77010

Clifford M. Sloan
Counsel of Record
Donald P. Salzman
Michael A. McIntosh
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE,
MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
1440 New York Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 371-7000
cliff.sloan@skadden.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

REPLY BRIEF..... 1

 I. The CCA’s Ruling Relies On Lay
 Stereotypes, Conflicts With Medical
 Standards, And Is Inconsistent With
 This Court’s Prior Decision..... 2

 II. The Prosecutor And Petitioner Agree
 That Petitioner Is Intellectually
 Disabled And May Not Be Executed 9

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Ex Parte Briseno,
135 S.W.3d 1 (Tex. Crim. App. 2004)..... 6

Monge v. California,
524 U.S. 721 (1998)..... 10

Moore v. Texas,
137 S. Ct. 1039 (2017)..... passim

Saldano v. State,
70 S.W.3d 873 (Tex. Crim. App. 2002)..... 9

COURT FILINGS

Respondent’s Brief, *Ex Parte Moore*,
No. WR-13,374-05 (Tex. Crim. App. filed
Nov. 1, 2017) 10
